Reviewed timeline for grant rounds in general with final update of 2025, RFP, timeline, 

LOI form and handbook for sponsors. The Salmon Recovery Funding Board (SRFB) 

Request for proposals (RFP)for 2025 WRIA 6 grant round was advertised and available on 

December 13th. This is expected to be a small funding year around $217,000 (two 

hundred and seventeen thousand) in SRFB allocation.  Please check our website for 

details- https://www.islandcountywa.gov/698/Salmon-Recovery-Funding-Board-SRFB-

GRANT  

Shared information on recent meetings and reports-  

• “Fish and the Farm Bill” panel, co-hosted by the Puget Sound Partnership and the Northwest Indian